In the event of the tender being submitted by a firm, it must be signed by each partner there 
of, and in the event of the absence of any partner ,it shall be signed on his behalf by a person 
holding a power of attorney authorizing him to do so.
 2(A) (i) The contactor shall pay along with the tender the sum of Rs.21,000/- (Rupees) In Word 
Twenty One Thousand Only as and by way of earnest money .The contractor may pay the said 
amount by forwarding along with the tender.* call deposit receipt or term deposit receipt for a 
period of one year of any Scheduled bank for the like amount in favour of the Chiarman VWSC.